PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Ross McAree	05/14/2009
Anthony Walton Reid	04/30/2009
Kevin John Austin	05/13/2009
Paul Martin Siegrist	04/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CMTE Development Limited	
Street Address:	Building 101, UQ Pinjarra Hills Campus	
Internal Address:	2436 Moggill Road	
City:	Pinjarra Hills, Queensland	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4069	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12935529	
PCT Number:	AU0900384	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-4093

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pquinanola@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP PATENT-SEA Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35207.8008US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. Quinanola

501305746 REEL: 025064 FRAME: 0464

Total Attachments: 3

source=8008assignment_35207#page1.tif source=8008assignment_35207#page2.tif source=8008assignment_35207#page3.tif

Application No.: Unknown PATENT

Filing Date: Unknown

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Peter Ross McAREE, an Australian citizen, residing at 17 Camira Street, St Lucia, Queensland 4067, Australia; and Anthony Walton, REID, an Australian citizen, residing at 116 Birdwood Terrace, Auchenflower, Queensland 4066, Australia; and Kevin John AUSTIN, an Australian citizen, residing at Unit 30, 52 Beeston Street, Newstead, Queensland 4006, Australia; and Paul Martin SIEGRIST, an Australian citizen, residing at Unit 7, No. 7 Avebury Street, Westend, Queensland 4101, Australia, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR" (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in A METHOD FOR POSTION-CALIBRATION OF A DIGGING ASSEMBLY FOR ELECTRIC MINING SHOVELS for which we have filed an International Application for Letters Patent designating the United States through the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) which was filed on 31 March 2009 and assigned PCT Application No. PCT/AU2009/000384.

AND WHEREAS, CMTE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", an Australian Corporation, with its principal place of business at Building 101, UQ Pinjarra Hills Campus, 2436 Moggill Road, Pinjarra Hills, Queensland 4069, Australia, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that s(he) has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to

the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that s(he) will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, any facts known to the said ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

Dated this	14	day of	
		1200	es elle Care
		Peter Ross McAREE	
Witness:	c 2/2/2	Date:	14.05.09
Witness:		Date:	14.05.09 14.05.29
Dated this _	30 ^{fl}	day of	4pm/ 2009
	, and	Anthony \	Walton REID
Witness:		Date:	30-4-09
Witness:		Date:	30.4.09 30/104/09
			3

Dated this	13	day of _ <i>May_200</i>	9		
		K. Aust	K Ast		
		Kevin John AUS	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	$\sim 10^{-1}$				
Witness:	<u>cglow</u>	Date:/	3.5.09		
Witness:	Mil	Date:	•		
	·a				
Dated this	30 ⁴	day of A_{ℓ}	ril 2009		
	·	Paul H	Q. Q		
		Paul Martin SJEGRIST			
	$\sim \sim \Omega$		All and a second a		
Witness:		Date: ಶ	6.4.09		
Witness:		Date:3	6-4-09		

RECORDED: 09/29/2010